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# Name, Surname 

 

Job title/role within CCM Alternates  Sector 

represented/Contact 

details 

 

1 David Sergeenko Minister of Labor, Health and Social Affairs of 

Georgia 

CCM Chair 

 Public  

GOV 

e-mail: 

moh@moh.gov.ge 

dsergeenko@moh.gov. 

ge 
 

2  Tamar Gabunia URC LLC 

USAID funded Georgia Tuberculosis 

Prevention Project 

Chief of Party 

CCM Vice-Chair 

 

 Non-public  

Civil Sector 

NGO 

tgabunia@URC-

CHS.COM 

 

3 Amiran 

Gamkrelidze 

NCDC&PH, General Director 

CCM member 

Irma Khonliedze 

ikhonelidze@gmail.co

m 

 

Public 

GOV 

PR for HIV and TB 

grants 

a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge 

 

 

4 Tengiz Tsertsvadze Infectious Diseases, AIDS and Clinical   Public  

mailto:moh@moh.gov.ge
mailto:dsergeenko@moh.gov
mailto:tgabunia@URC-CHS.COM
mailto:tgabunia@URC-CHS.COM
mailto:ikhonelidze@gmail.com
mailto:ikhonelidze@gmail.com
mailto:a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge


 Immunology Research Center  

General Director 

CCM member 

 

  GOV 

SR for HIV/AIDS grant 

tengizt@gol.ge; 

aids@gol.ge; 

 

5 Zaza Avaliani National Center of Tuberculosis and Lung 

Diseases 

Director  

CCM member 

Nino Lomtadze 

nlomtadze@gmail.com 

Public  

 GOV 

SR for TB grant 

 

avalianizaza@yahoo.co

m 

 

6 Khatuna Todadze Center for Mental Health and Prevention of 

Addiction 

GFATM funded methadone substitution 

therapy program 

CCM member 

 

 Public  

  GOV 

SR for HIV/AIDS grant 

 

khatunatod3009@gmail

.com 

 

 

7 Dimitri Khundadze 

 
Parliament of Georgia, 

Chairman of the Healthcare and Social Issues 

Giorgi Gozalishvili 

gozalishviligia@gmail.

com 

Public  

 GOV 

d.khundadze@yahoo.co

mailto:tengizt@gol.ge
mailto:aids@gol.ge
mailto:avalianizaza@yahoo.com
mailto:avalianizaza@yahoo.com
mailto:gozalishviligia@gmail.com
mailto:gozalishviligia@gmail.com
mailto:d.khundadze@yahoo.com


Committee  

CCM member 

  

577 57 41 41 m;  

 

 

 

8 Giorgi 

Khechinashvili 

Parliament of Georgia, 

Member of the Healthcare and Social Issues 

Committee, 

CCM member 

Member of OC 

 

Darejan Chkhetiani 

599 50 44 38 

dchkhetiani@mail.ru 

Public  

GOV 

khechinashviligeorge@

gmail.com 

 

9 Archil Talakvadze Deputy Minister of Internal Affairs  

CCM member 

Member of OC 

 

 Public  

GOV 

atalakvadze@gmail.co

m 

 

10 Tamaz 

Marsagishvili  

 Deputy Minister of Education and Science 

CCM member 

Ia Darchia 

idarchia@mes.gov.ge 

Public  

GOV 

Tamaz.marsagishvili@

mes.gov.ge 

 

 

11 Ketevan 

Tsikhelashvili 

 

First Deputy State Minister of Georgia for 

Reconciliation and Civic Equality 

CCM member 

Zviad Zviadadze 

zviadzviadadze@yahoo

.co.uk 

Public  

GOV 

ktsikhelashvili@smr.go

v.ge 

 

12 Tamar Sirbiladze USAID, Health and Social Development  Public  

mailto:d.khundadze@yahoo.com
mailto:khechinashviligeorge@gmail.com
mailto:khechinashviligeorge@gmail.com
mailto:atalakvadze@gmail.com
mailto:atalakvadze@gmail.com
mailto:idarchia@mes.gov.ge
mailto:Tamaz.marsagishvili@mes.gov.ge
mailto:Tamaz.marsagishvili@mes.gov.ge
mailto:zviadzviadadze@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:zviadzviadadze@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:ktsikhelashvili@smr.gov.ge
mailto:ktsikhelashvili@smr.gov.ge


 Office, Director 

CCM member 

Member of OC 

ML/BL 

tsirbiladze@usaid.gov 

 

13 Janos Herman Ambassador, Head of EU Delegation to 

Georgia 

CCM member 

                                                        

 

Nino Kochishvili 

nino.kochishvili@eeas.

europa.eu 

  

Public  

 ML/BL 

Delegation-

Georgia@eeas.europa.e

u 

Nino Kochishvili: 

nino.kochishvili@eeas.

europa.eu 

14 Rusudan 

Klimiashvili  

 

WHO Georgia, Head of Country Office 

CCM member 

 

Nino Mamulashvili 

nma@euro.who.int 

Non-public  

ML/BL 

RUK@euro.who.int 

 

15 Lela Bakradze UNFPA, Assistant Representative 

CCM member 

Natalia Zakareishvili 

zakareishvili@unfpa.or

g 

Non-public  

ML/BL 

bakradze@unfpa.org 

 

16 Archimandrite 

Adam – Vakhtang 

Akhaladze 

 

Patriarchate of Georgia 

Head of Public Health Department  

CCM member  

 

Tsisana Shartava 

Shartava.ts@gmail.com 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

FBO 

adam_vakh@yahoo.co

mailto:tsirbiladze@usaid.gov
mailto:Delegation-Georgia@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Delegation-Georgia@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Delegation-Georgia@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:RUK@euro.who.int
mailto:bakradze@unfpa.org
mailto:adam_vakh@yahoo.com


m 

 

17 Zurab Vadachkoria Rector of Tbilisi State Medical University 

CCM member 

 

Rima Beriashvili 

rima@tsmu.edu 

 Public  

 

Civil Sector 

EDU 

vadachkoria@tsmu.edu; 

 

18 Elguja Meladze Employers’ Association of Georgia, President 

CCM member 

 Non-public  

Civil Sector 

PS 

 

emeladze@employer.ge 

 

19 Konstantine 

Labartkava  
 NGO New Vector  

Board Chairman 

CCM member 

 Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP IDU 

SSR for HIV/AIDS 

grant 

newvector444@yahoo.c

om 

 

20 David Mikheil 

Shubladze  
NGO LGBT Georgia 

Executive Director 

CCM member 

Mariam Kvaratskhelia 

mari.kvara@gmail.com 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP  

davit.shubladze@gmail.

com 

SSR for HIV/AIDS 

grant 

mailto:adam_vakh@yahoo.com
mailto:vadachkoria@tsmu.edu
mailto:emeladze@employer.ge
mailto:newvector444@yahoo.com
mailto:newvector444@yahoo.com
mailto:davit.shubladze@gmail.com
mailto:davit.shubladze@gmail.com


 

21 Izoleta Bodokia NGO HIV/AIDS Patients Support Foundation 

CCM member 

 Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP  

SR for HIV/AIDS 

Program 

 

hapsfund_iza@yahoo.c

om 

 

 

22 David Ananiashvili 

 

NGO "Georgian Plus Group"  

Director 

CCM member 

Chair of OC 

 Non-public  

Civil Sector 

PLHIV 

 

silversilk.mail@gmail.c

om 

 

23 Maia Butsashvili NGO HRU, Director   

Non-public  

Civil Sector  

HIV NGO 

maiabutsashvili@gmail.

com 

24  

Tamar 

Germanashvili 

NGO GHRN, Executive Director  Non-public  

Civil Sector  

HIV NGO 

SR for HIV grant 

tgermanashvili@hrn.ge 

25  NGO MdM, Senior Advocacy Officer  Non-public  

mailto:hapsfund_iza@yahoo.com
mailto:hapsfund_iza@yahoo.com
mailto:silversilk.mail@gmail.com
mailto:silversilk.mail@gmail.com


Tamar Bortsvadze  Civil Sector  

HIV NGO 

advocacy.georgia@med

ecinsdumonde.net 

26 Lela Tsakadze NGO Winners Club,Founder 

CCM member 

Nino Qajaia 

nino.qadjaia@mail.ru 

577308235 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

TB KAP 

Lela.tsakadze@gmail.c

om 

591 93 38 75 

 

27 Nikoloz Mirzashvili Former TB Patient Gela Buachidze 

gelabua@mail.ru 

+995 591257542 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

People living with or 

previously living with 

TB 
nukri.mir@gmail.com 

28 Natia Loladze NGO Georgia Red Cross Society Nino Osepaishvili 

nosepaishvili@redcross

.ge 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

TB NGO 

natialoladze@redcross

.ge 

natialoladze@hotmail.

com  

5 99 180 199     
 

 

 

Secretariat: 

Irina Grdzelidze – Executive Secretary; secretary@ccm.caucasus.net; 599 28 38 39 

 

mailto:nino.qadjaia@mail.ru
mailto:Lela.tsakadze@gmail.com
mailto:Lela.tsakadze@gmail.com
mailto:gelabua@mail.ru
mailto:natialoladze@redcross.ge
mailto:natialoladze@redcross.ge


Natia Khonelidze – Administrative Assistant; admin.ccm@caucasus.net; 577 40 92 29 

 

mailto:admin.ccm@caucasus.net

